Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Off <mark>sge</mark>	Energy	State of New Mexico F(1) = 3 52 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department			Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89	
DISTRICT I P O Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88000 DISTRICT II P O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III 1000 no Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410	/	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088			WELL API NO. 30-015-28530 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE ⊠ 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	FEE [
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)) A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreer Cactus State	nent Name
I. Type of Well ⊠ Oil Well Gas Well	Other] Other				
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY CO	RGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)				 Well No. 10 	
3. Address of Operator 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 (405) 235-3611					9. Pool name or Wildcat Catclaw Draw, East (De	laware)
4 Well Location Unit Letter L:1980 Feet I	From The <u>south</u>		Line and <u>990</u>	Feet Fro	om The <u>east</u> Lin	 e
Section 16	Township 21S	Range		NMPM	Eddy County	
		levation (Show whet 3305'	her DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			
l l	Check Appropriate Bo>	x To Indicate N	lature Of Notice, Repo	rt, Or Othe	r Data	
NOTICE	OF INTENTION T	O :	SUB	SEQUEN	IT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER:	CHANGE PL/		REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING O CASING TEST AND CEME OTHER: <u>APD extensio</u>	ENT JOB	ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDO	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op	perations (Clearly state all pertinent	details, and give pertin	ent dates, including estimated date	of starting any p	roposed work) SEE RULE 1103.	·····
The Application for Pe At this time Devon Ene			•••		is well.	
		5/26	446	- `		
		,				
				-		
					•	
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the		ge and belief. ENGINEERING TECHNICIA	N	DATE October 13, 1995	
	ndi Graham	IIILE	E.OMERAINO LECHNICIA	4.9	TELEPHONE NO. (405) 22	35-3611
			-			

Approved by <u>Approval</u>, if any:

NMOCD Case No. 11830

Exhibit No. _7 Submitted by: Mewbourne Oil Co. October 9, 1997

DATE 10/20/95

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department			Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89		
<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>DISTRICT III</u> 1000 по Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088			WELL API NO. 30-015-28630 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease	FEE 🗌	
(DO NOT USE THIS	UNDRY NOTICES AND FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO FERENT RESERVOIR. USE (FORM C-101) FOR SU	DRILL OR TO D	EEPEN OR PLUG BAC	Κ ΤΟ Α	7. Lease Name or Unit A CACTUS "9L" ST	•
1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well	Other PROPOSED	_				
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)			8. Well No.			
3. Address of Operator 20 NORTH BROAD	DWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHO	MA CITY, OKLAH	IOMA 73102 (405) 235	-3611	 Pool name or Wildcat Catclaw Draw, Ea 	ist (Delaware)
4 Well Location Unit Letter <u>L</u> : 19	80 Feet From The <u>south</u>		Line and	390Feet Fr	om Thewest	Line
Section 9	.Township 21S		26E ther DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc	NMPM	Eddy Cou	ntv
		GL 3215'				
	Check Appropriate Box			-		
NOTIC	E OF INTENTION TO	0:	S	UBSEQUE	NT REPORT OF	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WOR	K	BANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	Č	ALTERING CASIN	√G 🗌
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLA	NS 🗌	COMMENCE DRILLIN	IG OPNS.	PLUG AND ABAN	
PULL OR ALTER CASING			CASING TEST AND	CEMENT JOB]	
OTHER:			OTHER: <u>APD e</u>	tension		⊠
13 Describe Proposed or Completed I	Operations (Clearly state all pertinent	letails and give perti	nent dates including estimate	d date of storting any	proposed work SEE RIJE 1	103

The Application for Permit to Drill the Cactus "9L" State #1 was approved 09-06-95 and expired on 03-06-96.

-cr 29 334

At this time Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada) requests an extension of one year to drill this well.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. an $\boldsymbol{\Delta}$ DATE January 24, 1997 SIGNATURE TITLE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN Candi Graham TYPE OR PRINT NAME TELEPHONE NO. (405) 235-3611 (This space for State use) District Supervisor Sim W. Sum 311 DATE Approved by

3/6/98

Conditions of approval, if any:

Form 3160-5 UNI	TED STATES	
(June 1990) DEPARTME	NT OF THE INTERIOR N.M. Oil Cons. [Division
SELL BUREAU OF	LAND MANAGEMENT811 S. 1st Street	FORM APPROVED
	Artesia, NM 88210 S AND REPORTS ON WELLS	-28345. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this form for proposals to drill	or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.	NM0400877
Use APPUICATION FC	OR PERMIT—" for such proposals	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT	N/A	
1. Type of Well		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
☐ Oil ☐ Gas ⊠ Other proposed oil	N/A	
2. Name of Operator	8. Well Name and No.	
DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVA	Cactus "90" Federal #1	
3. Address and Telephone No.	9. API Well No.	
20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OK	30-015-28900	
	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T., R., M., or Survey D		
397' FSL & 2451' FEL Unit O Section 9	Catciaw Draw, East (Delaware) 11. County or Parish, State	
		Eddy Cnty, NM
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, RE	PORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF		DN
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
_	Recompletion	New Construction
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
_	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
	Other <u>APD extension</u>	Dispose Water
		(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pe locations and measured and true vertical depths for all marker	rtinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting ar is and zones pertinent to this work.)*	ty proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subs

The Application for Permit to Drill the Cactus "90" Federal #1 was approved 03-25-96.

At this time Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada) requests an extension of one year to drill this well.

	12 MARCH 25, 1998	1497 HT
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed Candace R. Hraha	Title CANDACE R. GRAHAM	Date 10/9/96
(This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	Title	Date 10/18/91

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its junisdiction.

to Appropriate Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departm	Revised 1-1-89
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	WELL API NO. 30-015-28729
P.O. Box 2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1000 no Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM-87410	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name CACTUS STATE
1. Type of Well Oil Gas Other Dry & Abandoned	
2. Name of Operator	8. Well No.
	9. Pool name or Wildcat
3. Address of Operator 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SLUTE 1500, OKI AHOMA CITY, OKI AHOMA 73102, (405) 235 2511	Catclaw Draw, East (Delaware)
20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 (405) 235-3611	
4 Well Location Unit Letter A : 990 Feet From The NORTH Line and 1190	Feet From TheEAST Line
Section 16 Township 21S Range 26E N	MPM EDDY County
10 In Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
GL 3233'	
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature Of Notice, Report,	Or Other Data
	EQUENT REPORT OF:
	EQUENT REPORT OF.
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	IS. D PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	
OTHER: OTHER: OTHER:	gs, TD, D&A
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of	starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.
This well was SPUD at 1630 hrs 04-26-96 . Drld 17 1/2" hole to 390'. On 04-27-96 ran 8 at 388' . Cemented 13 3/8" csg w/450 sx Class "C" + topped w/500 sx Class "C". TOC at s Drld 12 1/4" hole to 2100'. On 05-01-96 ran 51 jts 8 5/8" 32# K-55 8rd ST&C csg, set at Srvs "C" + 655 sx 35/65 Pozmix "C" + 200 sx Class "C". Cemented 8 5/8" x 12 1/4" annu 3/8" pea gravel + 150 sx "C" Neat + 1525 sx Class "C" + 2800 gals Surebond. TOC at surf Drld 7 7/8" hole. Reached TD 3606' at 0200 hrs 05-11-96 . Ran DIFL/GR/C, ZDL/CN/GI Spotted cement plugs as follows . #1: 50 sx Class "C", tagged 2267-2214'; witnessed by Mike Stubblefield (NMOCD rep) #2: 45 sx Class "C", tagged 2214-2070'; witnessed by Mike Stubblefield #3: 20 sx Class "C", tagged 1338-1208' #5: 40 sx Class "C", tagged 14-90' Cut off 8 5/8" SOW x 11" 3000# csg flange. Welded 1/2" steel plate on 8 5/8" csg 36" below Well D&A at 2145 hrs 05-12-96 . Released rig at 2300 hrs.	Surface. t 2100'. Cemented 8 5/8" csg w/200 sx BJ lus from the top w/270 cu yds crushed ace. R/C and SBT logs.
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
signature Candi R. Krham TITLE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN	DATE September 9, 1996
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Candi Graham	TELEPHONE NO. (405) 235-3611
(This space for State use) Approved by TITLE TITLE Conditions of appropriat, if any:	DATE <u>11/20/96</u>